	6. 자금조달운용부문별실적

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	(단위: 백만원, %)
	

	구      분
	2009년말
	2010.6월말
	증 감

	
	
	
	
	금액
	구성비
	금액
	구성비
	금액
	구성비

	조달
	비용성
	예수금(별단제외)
	
	       21,179
	28.84
	       24,573
	29.96
	         3,394
	1.12

	
	
	차입금
	상호금융
	　
	0.00
	               1
	0.00
	               1
	0.00

	
	
	
	여신자금
	       15,137
	20.61
	       14,041
	17.12
	△1,096
	△3.49

	
	
	
	공제사업
	              61
	0.08
	              70
	0.09
	               9
	0.00

	
	
	
	일반차입금
	       31,254
	42.56
	       36,170
	44.10
	         4,916
	1.54

	
	
	기   타
	
	            121
	0.16
	            103
	0.13
	△18
	△0.04

	
	
	소   계
	
	       67,752
	92.27
	       74,958
	91.39
	         7,206
	△0.88

	
	무비용성
	자기자본
	
	         4,755
	6.48
	         6,058
	7.39
	         1,303
	0.91

	
	
	충당금등
	
	            644
	0.88
	            779
	0.95
	            135
	0.07

	
	
	 기    타 
	
	            280
	0.38
	            225
	0.27
	△55
	△0.11

	
	
	소    계
	
	         5,679
	7.73
	         7,062
	8.61
	         1,383
	0.88

	
	조 달 합 계
	
	
	       73,431
	100.00
	       82,020
	100.00
	         8,589
	0.00

	운용
	수익성
	예 치 금
	
	       21,518
	29.30
	       24,573
	35.69
	         3,055
	6.38

	
	
	대출금
	상호금융
	       11,901
	16.21
	       11,617
	16.87
	△284
	0.66

	
	
	
	정책자금
	       15,536
	21.16
	       14,184
	20.60
	△1,352
	△0.56

	
	
	
	공제대출
	              61
	0.08
	              70
	0.10
	               9
	0.02

	
	
	
	신용카드
	              38
	0.05
	              29
	0.04
	△9
	△0.01

	
	
	
	외상매출금
	         1,401
	1.91
	         1,137
	1.65
	△264
	△0.26

	
	
	유가증권
	
	              13
	0.02
	               8
	0.01
	△5
	△0.01

	
	
	기    타
	
	　
	0.00
	　
	0.00
	                -
	0.00

	
	
	소    계
	
	       50,468
	68.73
	       51,618
	74.97
	         1,150
	6.24

	
	무수익성
	비유동자산
	투자자산
	            826
	1.12
	         1,079
	1.57
	            253
	0.44

	
	
	
	유형자산
	         4,800
	6.54
	         4,631
	6.73
	△169
	0.19

	
	
	
	무형자산
	               9
	0.01
	              13
	0.02
	               4
	0.01

	
	
	
	소   계
	         5,635
	7.67
	         5,723
	8.31
	              88
	0.64

	
	
	기   타
	
	       11,920
	16.23
	       11,514
	16.72
	△406
	0.49

	
	
	소   계
	
	       22,963
	31.27
	       17,237
	25.03
	△5,726
	△6.24

	
	운 용 합 계
	
	
	       73,431
	100.00
	       68,855
	100.00
	△4,576
	0.00
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	7. 대출금 운용 현황
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	□ 종류별 현황
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	(단위: 백만원, %)
	

	구     분
	
	2009년
	
	2010.6월말
	
	증감
	

	
	
	금액
	구성비
	금액
	구성비
	금액
	구성비

	상호금융자금대출금
	
	11,901
	43.2
	11,617
	44.9
	-284
	1.7

	정책자금대출금
	
	15,536
	56.3
	14,184
	54.8
	-1,352
	-1.5

	공제대출금
	
	94
	0.3
	59
	0.2
	-35
	-0.1

	신용카드수탁취급계정
	
	31
	0.1
	26
	0.1
	-5
	0.0

	신용가지급금
	
	10
	0.0
	5
	0.0
	-5
	0.0

	합계
	
	27,572
	100.0
	25,891
	100.0
	-1,681
	0.0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	□ 용도별 현황
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	(단위: 백만원, %)
	

	구    분
	
	2009년
	
	2010.6월말
	
	증감
	

	
	
	금액
	구성비
	금액
	구성비
	금액
	구성비

	영농자금
	
	19,942
	72.7
	18,007
	69.8
	-1,935
	-2.9

	가계자금
	
	7,145
	26.0
	7,444
	28.9
	299
	2.9

	부업자금
	
	　
	0.0
	　
	0.0
	0
	0.0

	주택자금
	
	　
	0.0
	　
	0.0
	0
	0.0

	기업자금
	
	350
	1.3
	350
	1.4
	0
	0.1

	기    타
	
	　
	0.0
	　
	0.0
	0
	0.0

	합    계
	
	27,437
	100.0
	25,801
	100.0
	-1,636
	0.0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	□ 담보별 현황
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	(단위: 백만원, %)
	

	구분
	
	2009년
	
	2010.6월말
	
	증감
	

	
	
	금액
	구성비
	금액
	구성비
	금액
	구성비

	담보
	부동산
	6,638
	24.2
	6,532
	25.3
	-106
	1.1

	
	동산
	　
	0.0
	　
	0.0
	0
	0.0

	
	유가증권
	　
	0.0
	　
	0.0
	0
	0.0

	
	예적금
	544
	2.0
	635
	2.5
	91
	0.5

	
	신용보증
	17,228
	62.8
	18,340
	71.1
	1,112
	8.3

	
	기타
	　
	0.0
	　
	0.0
	0
	0.0

	
	소계
	24,410
	89.0
	22,726
	88.1
	-1,684
	-0.9

	신    용
	
	3,027
	11.0
	3,075
	11.9
	48
	0.9

	합    계
	
	27,437
	100.0
	25,801
	100.0
	-1,636
	0.0


 
 
	8. 예적금 현황
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	(단위: 백만원, %)
	

	구    분
	2009년
	
	
	
	2010.6월말
	
	
	
	증감
	

	
	잔액
	구성비
	평잔
	구성비
	잔액
	구성비
	평잔
	구성비
	잔액
	평잔

	요구불예금
	11,327
	35.8
	8,532
	34.0
	11,203
	35.9
	9,256
	31.9
	-124
	724

	적립식예금
	2,255
	7.1
	1,804
	7.2
	2,157
	6.9
	2,105
	7.3
	-98
	301

	거치식예금
	18,063
	57.1
	14,795
	58.9
	17,874
	57.2
	17,663
	60.9
	-189
	2,868

	합    계
	31,645
	100.0
	25,131
	100.0
	31,234
	100.0
	29,024
	100.0
	-411
	3,893

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9. 유가증권 투자현황
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	(단위: 백만원, %)
	

	구    분
	
	2009년
	
	
	2010.6월말
	
	
	증감
	
	

	
	
	금  액
	
	구성비
	금  액
	
	구성비
	금  액
	
	구성비

	국·공채
	
	　
	
	0.0
	　
	
	0.0
	0  
	
	0.0

	지 방 채
	
	14  
	
	100.0
	14  
	
	100.0
	0  
	
	0.0

	금 융 채
	
	　
	
	0.0
	　
	
	0.0
	0  
	
	0.0

	회 사 채
	
	　
	
	0.0
	　
	
	0.0
	0  
	
	0.0

	수익증권
	
	　
	
	0.0
	　
	
	0.0
	0  
	
	0.0

	예금자보호기금채권
	
	　
	
	0.0
	　
	
	0.0
	0  
	
	0.0

	기타유가증권
	
	　
	
	0.0
	　
	
	0.0
	0  
	
	0.0

	합    계
	
	14  
	
	100.0
	14  
	
	100.0
	0  
	
	0.0



